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This amendment 005 is raised to answer a question from industry: 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Question 8: 
Part 2.1, Table 2.1, Item 1 D) “The AED must have a built-in display to show images or text of the 
instructions to the user” 
We ask that Public Works and Government Services Canada consider making it mandatory to have both 
text instructions as well as video images of the current step required by the user to provide a universal 
language for the operation of the AED. Video images provide a universal language that anyone can 
understand as well as a form of an instruction in the event that the rescuer cannot hear the audible 
instructions or is unable to read the text in the provided language. Having both video images and text 
provides universal instructions for any situation where text may not be able to be read or audible 
instructions heard. This is why it is important to make text instructions and video images a mandatory 
criteria for AEDs that will be placed across Canada. 
 
Answer 8: 
N/A. Per the response to Question 7, Canada no longer requires the LED screen. 
 
 
Question 9: 
Will the government of Canada award a contract of this length and quantity to a company currently 
under bankruptcy protection and/or has declared bankruptcy in the past five (5) years? 
 
Answer 9:  
Canada would assess the top bidder’s capability to meet the potential financial obligations of the 
Standing Offer during the bid review process. Considerations include the Standing Offer terms and 
conditions as a well as a detailed review of the financial information as requested by Canada in 
accordance with RFSO clause M9033T. Therefore, at this stage, we are not in a position to make such a 
determination.  
 
 
 
 

ALL OTHER CONDITIONS IN THE RFSO REMAIN UNCHANGED 
 


